
ne
w

 f
ill

 1
95

8

� ne
w

 f
ill

 1
95

9
� ne

w
 f

ill
 1

96
0

� ne
w

 f
ill

 1
96

1

� ne
w

 f
ill

 1
96

6

� ne
w

 f
ill

 1
96

8

�

in
je

ct
io

n

� in
je

ct
io

n

�

Run Number

L
u

m
in

o
si

ty
 A

sy
m

X90 X45 x sqrt(2) Y45 x sqrt(2) CR45

Luminosity Asymmetry

BLUE RING
14

3 
 1

44
:1

45

� 14
7 

 1
48

:1
49

15
7 

 1
58

:1
59

� 16
1 

 1
62

:1
64

ne
w

 f
ill

 1
95

8

ne
w

 f
ill

 1
95

9

ne
w

 f
ill

 1
96

0

ne
w

 f
ill

 1
96

1

ne
w

 f
ill

 1
96

6

ne
w

 f
ill

 1
96

8

fl
at

 to
p

� fl
at

 to
p

� fl
at

 to
p

� fl
at

 to
p

� fl
at

 to
p

� fl
at

 to
p

� fl
at

 to
p

�

in
je

ct
io

n

� in
je

ct
io

n

� in
je

ct
io

n

� in
je

ct
io

n

� in
je

ct
io

n

� in
je

ct
io

n

� in
je

ct
io

n

� in
je

ct
io

n

� in
je

ct
io

n

� fl
at

 to
p

�

in
je

ct
io

n

� in
je

ct
io

n

�

Run Number

L
u

m
in

o
si

ty
 A

sy
m

X90 X45 x sqrt(2) Y45 x sqrt(2) CR45

YELLOW RING

-0.25

-0.2

-0.15

-0.1

-0.05

0
�

0.05
�

0.1
�

0.15
�

0.2
�

0.25
�

140 142 144 146 148 150 152 154 156 158 160

-0.25

-0.2

-0.15

-0.1

-0.05

0
�

0.05
�

0.1
�

0.15
�

0.2
�

0.25
�

140 142 144 146 148 150 152 154 156 158 160


